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ted from any cause, in this act, such town shall be ni 
a part of the assembly district in which the adjoining 
town having thslargest population in the same senato-
rial district is situated, and such city or ward shall be 
part of the assembly district in which the adjoining 
town or ward having the largest population in the 
same senatorial district is situated. Every incorporated 
village, for the purposes of this act, shall be regarded 
as a part of the town or towns in which it is situated,. 
unless specially mentioned in this act If any county
shall be omitted by this act, it shall be attached to and 
form a part of the assembly and senate districts adjoin-
ing, having the smallest population. 

SECTION I. At the general election in November, 
1882, there shall be elected in the odd numbered sen-
ate districts above described a senator from each dis-
trict, whose term of office shall expire in four years 
after the commencement of such term. 

SsorioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1882. 

[No. 145, 8.] 	 [Published April 11, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 243. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Northern Wisconsin Agricnl-
al and Mechanical Association a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in eenate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

Northern Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical As-
sociation the sum of one thousand dollars, out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated ; 
provided, that their next annual exhibition shall not be 
held at the same time of the next annual exhibition of 
the State Agricultural Society. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1882. 

[No.241, 8.1 	 [Published April 11, 1. 2.] 

CHAPTER 244. 
AN ACT to apportion the site into congressional districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SscrioN 1. Until otherwise provided by law, the 

state of Wisconsin shall be divided into nine congres- 
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sional districts, each of which shall be entitled to elect 
one representative in tha congress of the United States, 
and the territory comprising each district shall be as 
follows: 
- The counties of Jefferson, Kenosha, Racine, Rock 
and Walworth shall constitute the first congressional 
district . 
• The counties of Dodge, Fond du Lac, Washington 
and Waukesha shall constitute the second congressional 
district. 

The counties of Dane, Grant, Green, Iowa and La 
Fayette shall constitute the third congressional district. 

The county of Milwaukee shall constitute the fourth 
congressional district. 
• The counties of Brown, Calumet, Kewaunee, Man-
itowoo, Ozaukee and Sheboygan shall constitute the 
fifth congressional district 

The counties of Adams, Columbia, Green Lake, 
Marquette, Outagamie, Waushara and Winnebago shall 
constitute•the sixth congressional district 

The counties of Crawford, Juneau, La Crosse, Rich-
land, Sauk, Vernon and Monroe shall constitute the 
seventh congressional district. 

The counties of Bayfield, Barron, Buffalo, Burnett, 
Clark, Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson

' 
 Pepin, 

Pierce, Polk, St. Uroix and Trempealean shall consti-
tute the eighth congressional district. 

The counties of Ashland, Chippewa, Door, Florence, 
Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Marinette, Oconto, 
Price, Portage, Shawano, Taylor, Waupac,a and Wood 
shall constitute the ninth congressional district. 

SzcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 
. Approved March 28, 1882. 

[No. 153, S.] 	 [Published April 13, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 245. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to issue bonds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
Szariox 1. The common 'council of the city of It sue bonds. 

Milwaukee are hereby authorized to provide by ordi- 
nance for the issue of the corporate bonds of said city, 
and to issue such corporate bonds, to the amount of 
not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars, payable 


